PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1112

Page 2, line 14, replace the underscored colon with "the"

Page 2, line 15, remove "a. The"

Page 2, line 22, replace "; or" with an underscored period

Page 2, remove lines 23 through 30

Page 3, line 6, after "property" insert "is in excess of one thousand dollars but"

Page 3, line 10, replace "made" with ":

- a. Managed the disabled adult's or vulnerable elderly adult's funds, assets, or property in a manner that clearly gives primacy to the needs and welfare of that person and is consistent with any written authorization; or
- b. Made"

Page 3, line 12, remove ", but through no fault of the person has been"

Page 3, line 13, remove "unable to provide the assistance"

Renumber accordingly